
2023 Midwest Athletic Conference Girls Basketball Statistics
Through 1/25/2023 Prepared by Robb Hemmelgarn

SEASON RECORDS
MAC Overall

Marion Local 7 0 15 2

Parkway 6 0 16 1

Coldwater 4 2 10 7

Minster 4 2 9 8

Versailles 4 3 10 8

St. Henry 2 4 10 6

New Bremen 2 4 8 10

Delphos St. Johns 2 4 4 14

Fort Recovery 0 6 4 12

New Knoxville 0 6 1 17

* Minster and Parkway Statistics Are Through 16 Games.



2023 Midwest Athletic Conference Girls Basketball Statistics
Through 1/25/2023 Prepared by Robb Hemmelgarn

TEAM STATISTICS
SCORING OFFENSE
Team Games Points Average

Parkway 16 840 52.50
St. Henry 16 742 46.38
Versailles 18 775 43.06
Marion Local 17 731 43.00
Coldwater 17 722 42.47
Minster 16 650 40.63
New Bremen 18 729 40.50
Delphos St. John's 18 587 32.61
Fort Recovery 16 496 31.00
New Knoxville 18 437 24.28

SCORING DEFENSE
Team Games Points Average

Parkway 16 469 29.31
Marion Local 17 590 34.71
Coldwater 17 595 35.00
Minster 16 580 36.25
St. Henry 16 603 37.69
Versailles 18 771 42.83
Fort Recovery 16 688 43.00
New Bremen 18 789 43.83
New Knoxville 18 853 47.39
Delphos St. John's 18 896 49.78





SCORING MARGIN
Team Games Offensive Defensive Margin

Parkway 16 840 469 23.19
St. Henry 16 742 603 8.69
Marion Local 17 731 590 8.29
Coldwater 17 722 595 7.47
Minster 16 650 580 4.38
Versailles 18 775 771 0.22
New Bremen 18 729 789 -3.33
Fort Recovery 16 496 688 -12.00
Delphos St. John's 18 587 896 -17.17
New Knoxville 18 437 853 -23.11

FIELD GOAL %
Team Made Attempts %

Parkway 317 780 40.64%
Versailles 276 732 37.70%
Coldwater 284 763 37.22%
St. Henry 278 772 36.01%
Marion Local 255 717 35.56%
New Bremen 269 775 34.71%
Minster 244 744 32.80%
Delphos St. John's 187 607 30.81%
Fort Recovery 175 646 27.09%
New Knoxville 150 636 23.58%



FREE THROW %
Team Made Attempts %

Coldwater 119 168 70.83%
Versailles 182 270 67.41%
Marion Local 183 274 66.79%
New Bremen 134 213 62.91%
Delphos St. John's 149 239 62.34%
Parkway 106 172 61.63%
New Knoxville 104 171 60.82%
St. Henry 138 234 58.97%
Minster 99 183 54.10%
Fort Recovery 107 200 53.50%

TEAM REBOUNDS 
Team Games Rebounds Average

Parkway 16 554 34.63
New Bremen 18 509 28.28
Coldwater 17 491 28.88
St. Henry 16 467 29.19
Versailles 18 454 25.22
Minster 16 428 26.75
Fort Recovery 16 407 25.44
Delphos St. John's 18 406 22.56
Marion Local 17 395 23.24
New Knoxville 18 378 21.00



3-POINT FG %
Team Made Attempts %

Parkway 100 322 31.06%
Marion Local 38 128 29.69%
Delphos St. John's 82 311 26.37%
Minster 63 239 26.36%
Versailles 42 165 25.45%
New Bremen 57 228 25.00%
St. Henry 48 217 22.12%
Coldwater 35 162 21.60%
Fort Recovery 39 198 19.70%
New Knoxville 33 182 18.13%

3-POINT FG MADE 
Team Games Made Average

Parkway 16 100 6.25
Delphos St. John's 18 82 4.56
Minster 16 63 3.94
New Bremen 18 57 3.17
St. Henry 16 48 3.00
Versailles 18 42 2.33
Fort Recovery 16 39 2.44
Marion Local 17 38 2.24
Coldwater 17 35 2.06
New Knoxville 18 33 1.83
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INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
SCORING  
Name School Games 2PT FG 3PT FG FT Points Average

Gabrielle Stober PW 16 75 36 38 296 18.50
Riley Rismiller CW 17 106 2 43 261 15.35
Chloe Homan NB 18 77 9 38 219 12.17
Allison Hughes PW 16 81 0 27 189 11.81
Lilly Barhorst MIN 16 76 0 35 187 11.69
Marina Nelson NB 18 36 27 47 200 11.11
Abby Kerner DSJ 18 23 35 38 189 10.50
Avae Unrast ML 17 44 14 47 177 10.41
Emma Will DSJ 18 52 8 54 182 10.11
Leah Lefeld SH 16 65 0 25 155 9.69

REBOUNDING
Name School Rebounds

Allison Hughes PW 215
Chloe Homan NB 179
Lilly Barhorst MIN 141
Riley Rismiller CW 136
Allison Schwartz VER 125
Brynn Egbert NK 104
Molly Wendel SH 100
Taylor Wagner VER 94
Claire Steinke CW 94
Lindsey Koenig ML 93



FG PERCENTAGE (at least 58 attempts)
Name School Made Attempts %

Lilly Barhorst MIN 76 132 57.58%
Allison Hughes PW 81 150 54.00%
Chloe Homan NB 86 168 51.19%
Riley Rismiller CW 108 221 48.87%
Molly Wendel SH 45 96 46.88%
Gabrielle Stober PW 111 244 45.49%
Lindsey Koenig ML 59 135 43.70%
Taylor Wagner VER 47 108 43.52%
Allison Schwartz VER 52 120 43.33%
Leah Lefeld SH 65 152 42.76%

FT PERCENTAGE (at least 28 attempts)
Name School Made Attempts %

Claire Steinke CW 25 30 83.33%
Abby Kerner DSJ 38 48 79.17%
Marina Nelson NB 47 60 78.33%
Avae Unrast ML 47 60 78.33%
Jenna Leugers CW 22 29 75.86%
Chloe Ronnebaum ML 30 40 75.00%
Lindsey Koenig ML 44 60 73.33%
Katey Litten VER 27 38 71.05%
Riley Rismiller CW 43 61 70.49%
Taylor Wagner VER 76 109 69.72%



ASSISTS
Name School Assists

Gabrielle Stober PW 47
Paige Williamson PW 44
Abi Powers NB 43
Jenna Leugers CW 42
Avae Unrast ML 38
Jenna Dirksen VER 38
Claire Steinke CW 38
Emiree Knittle PW 38
Molly Wendel SH 36
Becca Wenning CW 34

SHOT BLOCKS
Name School Blocks

Riley Rismiller CW 46
Allison Hughes PW 18
Lilly Barhorst MIN 16
Brynn Egbert NK 16
Chloe Homan NB 15
Gabrielle Stober PW 13
Ally Topp NK 11
Kennedy Wendel FR 11
Taylor Wagner VER 11

4 Players with 10 Blocks.



STEALS
Name School Steals

Emma Will DSJ 59
Avae Unrast ML 48
Abi Powers NB 43
Morgan Sparks MIN 40
Stella Huelsman ML 38
Molly Wendel SH 38
Morgan Baumer SH 37
Lilly Barhorst MIN 36
Jenna Leugers CW 35
Cali Wendel FR 34
Gabrielle Stober PW 34

3-POINT FG % (at least 24 attempts)
Name School Made Attempts %

Emiree Knittle PW 14 39 35.90%
Abby Kerner DSJ 35 98 35.71%
Lyndi Hemmelgarn MIN 10 29 34.48%
Gabrielle Stober PW 36 111 32.43%
Avae Unrast ML 14 44 31.82%
Chloe Ronnebaum ML 9 29 31.03%
Marina Nelson NB 27 87 31.03%
Paige Williamson PW 33 108 30.56%
Carolyn Mueller DSJ 9 30 30.00%
Kaycie Albers MIN 17 57 29.82%



3-POINTERS MADE 
Name School Made

Gabrielle Stober PW 36
Abby Kerner DSJ 35
Paige Williamson PW 33
Marina Nelson NB 27
Jenna Dirksen VER 22
Cali Wendel FR 21
Kaycie Albers MIN 17
Katie McClurg MIN 16
Lauren Thieman SH 14
Avae Unrast ML 14
Emiree Knittle PW 14


